

18314.1045012, 18314.1045013, 18314.1045014, 18314.1045015, 18314.1045016,
18314.1045018, 18314.1045019, 18314.1045020, 18314.1045021, 18314.1045100

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

SLOPE STABILIZATION, GRADING, PAVING, GR, SIGNING, EC, TC

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-176 IN HENDERSON COUNTY

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by

Signed by:

Joshua B. Deyton

CF757BC4CC1041E...

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

2.870 MILES

Date Reviewed: _____

03/11/2025

					SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC		MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC BALSAM GROVE, NC		ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC CHAGRIN FALLS, OH	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		75,490.49		150,000.00		530,195.31
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		18,480.91		150,000.00		68,373.81
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	542 CY	23.16	12,552.72	40.00	21,680.00	65.74	35,631.08
0007	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	805 SY	7.42	5,973.10	5.00	4,025.00	7.74	6,230.70
0008	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	1,035 TON	64.54	66,798.90	85.00	87,975.00	87.28	90,334.80
0009	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	230 TON	79.66	18,321.80	60.00	13,800.00	58.22	13,390.60
0010	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	120 TON	37.58	4,509.60	30.00	3,600.00	66.97	8,036.40
0011	1111000000-E	SP	CLASS IV AGGREGATE STABILIZATION	30 TON	63.23	1,896.90	5.00	150.00	103.99	3,119.70
0012	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	75 SY	9.39	704.25	5.00	375.00	21.04	1,578.00
0013	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	78 TON	79.44	6,196.32	50.00	3,900.00	56.24	4,386.72
0014	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	110 TON	49.55	5,450.50	40.00	4,400.00	55.28	6,080.80
0015	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	68 TON	493.16	33,534.88	400.00	27,200.00	393.79	26,777.72
0016	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	35 TON	475.76	16,651.60	400.00	14,000.00	666.19	23,316.65
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	736.60	3,683.00	710.00	3,550.00	658.62	3,293.10
0018	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,105 LF	28.33	31,304.65	37.00	40,885.00	34.49	38,111.45
0019	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	1,105 LF	1.23	1,359.15	1.00	1,105.00	19.65	21,713.25
0020	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	970 TON	65.35	63,389.50	100.00	97,000.00	82.47	79,995.90
0021	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	230 TON	96.26	22,139.80	50.00	11,500.00	67.41	15,504.30
0022	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	230 TON	59.15	13,604.50	50.00	11,500.00	71.44	16,431.20
0023	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	50.5 SF	14.78	746.39	17.00	858.50	23.93	1,208.47
0024	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	86 LF	8.63	742.18	9.00	774.00	14.01	1,204.86
0025	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	6 EA	92.40	554.40	75.00	450.00	615.20	3,691.20
0026	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	6 EA	12.32	73.92	20.00	120.00	10.50	63.00
0027	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	208 SF	8.00	1,664.00	7.75	1,612.00	17.53	3,646.24
0028	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	208 SF	9.86	2,050.88	9.00	1,872.00	17.53	3,646.24
0029	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3 EA	6,160.30	18,480.90	4,700.00	14,100.00	7,475.61	22,426.83
0030	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1 EA	31,639.32	31,639.32	29,000.00	29,000.00	6,425.61	6,425.61
0031	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	190 EA	51.74	9,830.60	46.00	8,740.00	67.53	12,830.70
0032	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	95 DAY	351.14	33,358.30	1,500.00	142,500.00	781.63	74,254.85
0033	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	12,320.61	24,641.22	6,000.00	12,000.00	11,612.81	23,225.62
0034	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	500 LF	86.24	43,120.00	86.00	43,000.00	275.32	137,660.00
0035	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	189 HR	55.44	10,478.16	60.00	11,340.00	68.25	12,899.25
0036	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	840 LF	2.47	2,074.80	2.00	1,680.00	7.93	6,661.20
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	625 LF	4.06	2,537.50	3.30	2,062.50	3.47	2,168.75
0038	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	130 TON	97.13	12,626.90	40.00	5,200.00	107.74	14,006.20
0039	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	115 TON	67.99	7,818.85	40.00	4,600.00	100.17	11,519.55
0040	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	130 TON	68.18	8,863.40	60.00	7,800.00	118.24	15,371.20
0041	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	2.04	204.00	1.65	165.00	3.16	316.00
0042	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	27.30	273.00	100.00	1,000.00	358.77	3,587.70

18314.1045012, 18314.1045013, 18314.1045014, 18314.1045015, 18314.1045016,
18314.1045018, 18314.1045019, 18314.1045020, 18314.1045021, 18314.1045100

TIP NO

2.870 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE
SLOPE STABILIZATION, GRADING, PAVING, GR, SIGNING, EC, TC
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-176 IN HENDERSON COUNTY

						SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC		MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC BALSAM GROVE, NC		ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC CHAGRIN FALLS, OH	
0043	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,450	SY	2.47	25,811.50	2.00	20,900.00	2.24	23,408.00
0044	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	125	LF	7.08	885.00	5.75	718.75	6.04	755.00
0045	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	300	LF	13.55	4,065.00	11.00	3,300.00	11.55	3,465.00
0046	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.9	ACR	4,189.01	16,337.14	3,400.00	13,260.00	3,936.91	15,353.95
0047	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	22	EA	1,232.06	27,105.32	1,000.00	22,000.00	1,115.04	24,530.88
0048	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	2,644.90	2,644.90	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,354.16	2,354.16
0049	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	215	CY	54.98	11,820.70	150.00	32,250.00	97.90	21,048.50
0050	8252000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (RET WALL)	1,200	LB	3.70	4,440.00	3.00	3,600.00	7.23	8,676.00
0051	8802015110-N	SP	SOIL NAIL PROOF TESTS	16	EA	800.84	12,813.44	650.00	10,400.00	861.37	13,781.92
0052	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL, AVERAGE LENGTH	12	EA	1,478.47	17,741.64	2,000.00	24,000.00	14,303.68	171,644.16
0053	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) WIRE BASKET FORMS	250	EA	177.82	44,455.00	100.00	25,000.00	192.21	48,052.50
0054	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) GEOCOMPOSITE DRAINS	300	LF	22.17	6,651.00	18.00	5,400.00	27.07	8,121.00
0055	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) SOIL NAIL, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	20	LF	73.93	1,478.60	60.00	1,200.00	98.77	1,975.40
0056	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) SHOTCRETE	8	CY	2,464.12	19,712.96	5,000.00	40,000.00	3,186.88	25,495.04
0057	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE, AVG LENGTH	12	EA	1,355.26	16,263.12	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,493.95	17,927.40
0058	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE PROOF TESTS	2	EA	800.84	1,601.68	650.00	1,300.00	1,397.97	2,795.94
0062	8848000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SY) WIRE MESH SLOPE STABILIZATION	278	SY	462.02	128,441.56	500.00	139,000.00	404.04	112,323.12
0063	8848000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY WALL	288	SY	9.71	2,796.48	5.00	1,440.00	11.43	3,291.84
0064	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			563,732.00		350,000.00		284,368.60
0065	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) MICROPILE ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	20	LF	121.98	2,439.60	100.00	2,000.00	175.50	3,510.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	1,525,057.93	TOTAL	1,654,287.75	TOTAL	2,142,193.37
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,525,057.93	SUB-TOTAL	1,654,287.75	SUB-TOTAL	2,142,193.37

18314.1045012, 18314.1045013, 18314.1045014, 18314.1045015, 18314.1045016,
18314.1045018, 18314.1045019, 18314.1045020, 18314.1045021, 18314.1045100

TIP NO

2.870 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE
SLOPE STABILIZATION, GRADING, PAVING, GR, SIGNING, EC, TC
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-176 IN HENDERSON COUNTY

				BRANCH CIVIL INC			BUCHANAN AND SONS INC		
				ROANOKE, VA			WHITTIER, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			105,000.00		296,600.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			65,000.00		63,030.00
0005	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	542	CY	65.00	35,230.00	18.00	9,756.00
0007	0222000000-E	SP	GEOTEXTILE ROCK EMBANK	805	SY	6.00	4,830.00	5.20	4,186.00
0008	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	1,035	TON	120.00	124,200.00	112.00	115,920.00
0009	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	230	TON	120.00	27,600.00	65.00	14,950.00
0010	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	120	TON	150.00	18,000.00	92.35	11,082.00
0011	1111000000-E	SP	CLASS IV AGGREGATE STABILIZATION	30	TON	185.00	5,550.00	85.35	2,560.50
0012	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	75	SY	40.00	3,000.00	23.30	1,747.50
0013	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	78	TON	150.00	11,700.00	56.50	4,407.00
0014	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	110	TON	115.00	12,650.00	52.15	5,736.50
0015	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	68	TON	385.00	26,180.00	397.00	26,996.00
0016	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	35	TON	385.00	13,475.00	397.00	13,895.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5	TON	865.00	4,325.00	895.00	4,475.00
0018	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,105	LF	28.00	30,940.00	29.00	32,045.00
0019	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	1,105	LF	2.00	2,210.00	1.50	1,657.50
0020	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	970	TON	210.00	203,700.00	88.45	85,796.50
0021	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	230	TON	145.00	33,350.00	83.35	19,170.50
0022	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	230	TON	145.00	33,350.00	77.05	17,721.50
0023	4025000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN (E)	50.5	SF	8.00	404.00	16.00	808.00
0024	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	86	LF	16.00	1,376.00	9.00	774.00
0025	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	6	EA	95.00	570.00	95.00	570.00
0026	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	6	EA	12.50	75.00	13.00	78.00
0027	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	208	SF	10.00	2,080.00	8.50	1,768.00
0028	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	208	SF	18.00	3,744.00	38.50	8,008.00
0029	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	6,303.00	18,909.00
0030	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1	EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,300.00	35,300.00
0031	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	190	EA	30.00	5,700.00	53.00	10,070.00
0032	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	95	DAY	1,500.00	142,500.00	838.00	79,610.00
0033	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	11,500.00	23,000.00	12,610.00	25,220.00
0034	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	500	LF	100.00	50,000.00	88.50	44,250.00
0035	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	189	HR	100.00	18,900.00	126.00	23,814.00
0036	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	840	LF	2.50	2,100.00	0.75	630.00
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	625	LF	4.00	2,500.00	9.00	5,625.00
0038	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	130	TON	160.00	20,800.00	70.00	9,100.00
0039	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	115	TON	160.00	18,400.00	65.00	7,475.00
0040	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	130	TON	145.00	18,850.00	60.00	7,800.00
0041	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	2.00	200.00	3.80	380.00
0042	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	160.00	1,600.00	26.00	260.00
0043	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,450	SY	2.50	26,125.00	3.00	31,350.00

18314.1045012, 18314.1045013, 18314.1045014, 18314.1045015, 18314.1045016,
18314.1045018, 18314.1045019, 18314.1045020, 18314.1045021, 18314.1045100

TIP NO

2.870 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE
SLOPE STABILIZATION, GRADING, PAVING, GR, SIGNING, EC, TC
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG US-176 IN HENDERSON COUNTY

						BRANCH CIVIL INC ROANOKE, VA		BUCHANAN AND SONS INC WHITTIER, NC	
0044	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	125	LF	7.00	875.00	15.00	1,875.00
0045	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	300	LF	40.00	12,000.00	15.15	4,545.00
0046	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.9	ACR	4,150.00	16,185.00	5,295.00	20,650.50
0047	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	22	EA	1,200.00	26,400.00	950.00	20,900.00
0048	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0049	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	215	CY	135.00	29,025.00	95.00	20,425.00
0050	8252000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (RET WALL)	1,200	LB	4.00	4,800.00	3.80	4,560.00
0051	8802015110-N	SP	SOIL NAIL PROOF TESTS	16	EA	795.00	12,720.00	820.00	13,120.00
0052	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) SOIL NAIL, AVERAGE LENGTH	12	EA	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,515.00	18,180.00
0053	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) WIRE BASKET FORMS	250	EA	300.00	75,000.00	950.00	237,500.00
0054	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) GEOCOMPOSITE DRAINS	300	LF	20.00	6,000.00	23.00	6,900.00
0055	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) SOIL NAIL, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	20	LF	75.00	1,500.00	76.00	1,520.00
0056	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) SHOTCRETE	8	CY	2,600.00	20,800.00	2,550.00	20,400.00
0057	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE, AVG LENGTH	12	EA	1,350.00	16,200.00	1,390.00	16,680.00
0058	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE PROOF TESTS	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	850.00	1,700.00
0062	8848000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SY) WIRE MESH SLOPE STABILIZATION	278	SY	450.00	125,100.00	475.00	132,050.00
0063	8848000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY WALL	288	SY	5.00	1,440.00	15.00	4,320.00
0064	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			654,000.00		942,000.00
0065	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) MICROPILE ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	20	LF	125.00	2,500.00	125.00	2,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,157,759.00	TOTAL	2,514,357.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,157,759.00	SUB-TOTAL	2,514,357.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL			
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION						1	1,525,057.93		
MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC						2	1,654,287.75		
ECLIPSE COMPANIES, LLC						3	2,142,193.37		
BRANCH CIVIL INC						4	2,157,759.00		
BUCHANAN AND SONS INC						5	2,514,357.00		